
12/30/2020 Service Notice For Case; 16-0481-EL-UNC

CASE NUMBER:
\\^ CASE

DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE:
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

Sign Here:.

16-0481-EL-UNC
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The
Toledo Edison Company
12/30/2020

0^2021

4

PARTY OF RECORD
FIRSTENERGY CORP.
CARRIE DUNN 
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET
AKRON,OH 44308

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none

none

* Sweeney, Karen A
FirstEnergy
76 South Main Street
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-7889
Fax:330-255-1017
Email:ksweeney@firstenergycorp.com

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112

s

Q
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12/30/2020

none

Service Notice For Case; 16-0481-EL-UNC

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@voiys.com

none *Keaney, Mark T
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 223-9369
Fax:(614) 223-9330
EmaiI:mkeaney@beneschiaw.com

none *AIIen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

none *Waite, Ashlee E Mrs.
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 S. Main St.
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5801
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:alambert@firstenergycorp.com

none *Hays, Thomas R. Mr.
8355 ISLAND LN
MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street
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12/30/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0481-EL-UNC

Columbus^OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 

SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295 
Phone:614-462-5443 
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
Email;mleppla@theoec.org

none ZOLDAN, EVAN C 

413 5TH STREET 

ANN ARBOR,MI 48103

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4213 
Phone;614-466-9547 
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Doringo, Ryan A 
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E 

Cleveland,OH 44114-1190 
Phone:(216)586-3939 
Fax:(2l6) 579-0212 
Email:radoringo@jonesday.com

none

fi(e:///C:/disReports/16-0481ServiceNotice.htm/

ECKERT, JOSHUA
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
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76 SOUTH MAIN STREET
AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:973-401-8838
Fax;330-384-3875
Email:JECKERT@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

none *Kennedy, Christopher T 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 East Broad Street 
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3912 
Fax: 614-224-3960 
Email:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4395 
Fax:(614)466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email: kspencer@aando. com

none *Betterton , Evan F Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
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Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904)305-4584
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

none O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none ROYER, BARTH E 
BARTH E ROYER LLC 
2740 EAST MAIN STREET 

BEXLEY,OH 43209 
Phone:614-385-1937 
Fax:614-360-3529 
Email:BarthRoyer@aol.com

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
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Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Kelter, Robert Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:312-795-3734 
Fax:312-795-3730 
Email:rkelter@elpc.org

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Clark, Shell! T
American Municipal Power, Inc. 
nil SchrockRd.
Suite 100
Columbus,OH 43229
Phone:(614)540-6414
Email:shelliclark@gmail.com

none *Lang, James F Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP 
1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:214-241-0816
Email:jlang@calfee.com

none *Cox, Caroline Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center 

35EWackerDr Ste 1600 

Ste 1600
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:(865) 803-1778 
Email:ccox@elpc.org

none *Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

none

none

*Yip, Yvette L Ms.
Ohio Attorney General's Office - Public Utilities 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397 
Fax:866-431-4694
Email:yvette.yip@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 E State Street 
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-9571 
Email:christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone :614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov
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none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER
65 E STATE STREET 

SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none *Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 

Columbus ,OH 43215
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Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none COX, ANTHONY A
118 W. STREETSBORO ST #95
HUDSON,HO 44236-2711
Phone:330-656-1266
Email:COXESQ@YAHOO.COM

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St,
Suite 1510
CincinnatijOH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

PARTY OF RECORD
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND 
JOHN FINNIGAN 
6735 HIDDEN HILLS DRIVE 

ClNCINNATI,OH 45230 
Phone:513-226-9558

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
21 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189 
Phone:614-488-3301

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL 
ATTORNEY
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GLENN S KRASSEN
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
1001 LAKESIDE AVE E SUITE 1350
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142
Phone:(216) 523-5469
Email:GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM

Service Notice For Case: 16-0481-EL-UNC

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-9585

NONE

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
KURT J BOEHM
36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

KURTZ, MICHAEL L
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513.42L2255
Fax:513.421.2764
Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL 

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE I 
COLUMBUS,OH 43212 
Phone:(614) 487-7506 
Fax:(614) 487-7510

NONE

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:614-227-2300 

Fax:614-227-2390 
Email:rNFO@BRICKER.COM

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 

RO. BOX 1793 

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

NONE

THE KROGER COMPANY 
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

NONE
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280 NORTH HIGH ST STE 1300 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4110
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fiie:///C:/disReports/16-0481ServlceNotice.html 11/11


